	S/LAW 18006398/UVbn2	Special Instruction;
rom (Person): Koren Lewing of Law	ASSIGNMENT (Office) THING UNION Date/Time: 28(B 2018)	μς: ♣ 6700.00 Third Parties: Claimant:
987000000000000000000000000000000000000	411 (0)	Surveyor: MC-COY Approis
PRe-inspection / Evaluation		Workshop: Bluwel Automotiv
o Inspect Vehicle No: SJJ 37	1898 Insured: SHA 3942	
Workshop m/s Bluwe Aut BIK I Kaki B	10moths Tel: 6745 2088 Bullt Are 6 #01-55	
olicy No: MN.I(1.B1.1711959	Claim No: RY / R5-9	21-18/1
um Insured:	Excess:	31 10/ 21
fake of Veh:	D.O.A. 06-10-2017	
Client's Record)	+042018 (Friday) @ 11am	2JE
Date/Time: Person Co		
Date/Time: Confirmed with Date/Time: 13 4 8 Submit Final Fig	Final Fig , days (Red \$/_%; Original 1 da
Date/Time: Submit Final Fig	days (Red \$ 1806	_ <u>/_27_</u> %; Originaldays)
Date/Time Action/Instruction		
333 3189S - X		
SHA 38471 - WH /]	1 1801394/Thas: s industrial Drive L	DCA - 14(D18
NO. & Tampine	s industrial Drive L	1-2 85447
83897362		
	DD 2010	
RECEIVED 1 3 A	APR 2018	
Para(1) : Parts found not replace	ed (To highlight R or UB,	LR, Etc)
Para(1): Parts found not replace	ed (To highlight R or UB,	LR, Etc)
		istent : NC)
Para(1): Parts found not replace Para(2): Comments on consisten	ncy of damages (Parts Not Consi	
Para(1): Parts found not replace Para(2): Comments on consisten	ncy of damages (Parts Not Consi	istent : NC)
	ncy of damages (Parts Not Consi	istent : NC)
Para(2): Comments on consister	ncy of damages (Parts Not Consi	istent : NC)
	ncy of damages (Parts Not Consi	istent : NC)
Para(2): Comments on consister Para(3): Nett Value	ncy of damages (Parts Not Consi	See Charged; Date:
Para(2) : Comments on consister	ncy of damages (Parts Not Consi	Fee Charged: Date: Basic & Add 1000
Para(2): Comments on consister Para(3): Nett Value Market Value :	ncy of damages (Parts Not Consi	Fee Charged: Date: Basic & Add 1000 Transport
Para(2): Comments on consister Para(3): Nett Value Market Value : Salvage Value :	ncy of damages (Parts Not Consi	Fee Charged: Date: Basic & Add 1000
Para(2): Comments on consister Para(3): Nett Value Market Value : Salvage Value : Nett Value :	Inspected/ Evaluated by:	Fee Charged: Date: Basic & Add 1000 Transport Photos
Para(2): Comments on consister Para(3): Nett Value Market Value : Salvage Value :	Inspected/ Evaluated by:	Fee Charged: Date: Basic & Add Transport Photos Others
Para(2): Comments on consister Para(3): Nett Value Market Value : Salvage Value : Nett Value :	Inspected/ Evaluated by:	Fee Charged: Date: Basic & Add Transport Photos Others Total

INVESTIGATION REF:		4
Zimilac		
	ASSIGNMENT	•
From: Date:	Veh No: SJJ3782	Yr Regn: 8 / OF
Estimated Cost:	Type M.Car+M.Cycle / Bus / Van / I	
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or 4	/
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Truck / Trailer or A	
at Workshop m/s	Colour Mule	/ A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 15-3862	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:	/ 1
Policy No.	C/No: MROS3	449305073861
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Bur	nt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Ino / Jammed / Leake	d / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Ingrider / Jammed / Leake	
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / SEm STD A/Rim	or
	Tyre Size: F:	. /
(Policy Condition)	R: /95	=/ SINIS
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S		A/I MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	Alken
Bal, or Market Value:	Front	Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 1 mm	R/Bal mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal mm	L/Bal. 17// mm
Est, Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A.	D.O.I. 12/9/18
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Vi.	Tampus.
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O	/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle:	IN / OUT	Maria de la Transportación de la Companya de la Com
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / B	ody Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction		
		19 E
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	passeng .	Transportation:
2) A	Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)S+RSSt
	Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	Tech. Invs (\$) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	Weakend (\$	
		TOTAL

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Karen Leong <karen@lcp.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 3 April, 2018 3:27 PM

To:

'Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)'

Subject:

FW: Appointing your firm as Single Joint Expert

Attachments:

R5-981 Survey Report by Mc-coy.pdf; R5-981 Re-inspection report by Vicom.pdf;

R5-981 Plf's GIA report.pdf; R5-981 Def's GIA report.pdf

Hi Catherine,

Thank you for your e-mail dated 29/3/2018.

As requested, we attach the following documents :-

- Survey Report dated 20/10/2017 by Mc-Coy Appraiser Pte Ltd;
- 2. Re-inspection Report dated 10/11/2017 by Vicom Ltd;
- 3. Plaintiff's GIA report;
- 4. Defendant's GIA report.

Please contact Plaintiff's lawyers directly to make the arrangements for a physical survey.

M/s M Nedumaran & Co No. 11 Sin Ming Road #B2-09 (Unit 2) Thomson V Two

Singapore 417883

Tel: 65098480 / 65098481

Fax: 65098482

E-mail: igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg

Ref: MN.IG.B1.1711959

From: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 29 March 2018 10:22 AM To: 'Karen Leong' < karen@lcp.com.sg>

Cc: 'assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Appointing your firm as Single Joint Expert

Dear Karen,

Thank you for the email.

We are pleased to submit our Professional Fee Charges (Single Joint Expert) as follows:

Paper Survey - \$700.00

Physical Re-inspection - \$1,000.00

Court Attendance Expert Witness Fee :

- (a) State Courts
 - i) Half day \$400.00
 - ii) Full day \$800.00

All above charges are subject to GST 7%.

Kindly provide us both party survey report, colour photograph and GIA report.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Karen Leong [mailto:karen@lcp.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 29 March, 2018 8:19 AM

To: 'Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)' <admin-d@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Appointing your firm as Single Joint Expert

Hi Catherine,

Repair is done by Bluwel Automotive Service Pte Ltd.

Regards, Karen Secretary to Roger Yek Lawrence Chua Practice LLC 33 Kreta Ayer Road Singapore 088999

Tel: 6671 8340 Fax: 6221 1084

Ref : LC/RY/R5-981-18/kl

From: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 March 2018 7:02 PM To: 'Karen Leong' < karen@lcp.com.sg>

Cc: 'assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Appointing your firm as Single Joint Expert

McAfee Web Control Warning

This e-mail message contains potentially unsafe links to these sites:



mailto:assignments@lkkauto.com

Dear Karen,

Kindly provide us the workshop detail.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Karen Leong [mailto:karen@lcp.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 28 March, 2018 6:03 PM

To: assignments@lkkauto.com

Subject: RE: Appointing your firm as Single Joint Expert

Hi Catherine,

We refer to the above matter.

We act for India International Insurance in a property damage claim.

Plaintiff has agreed to appoint your firm as single joint expert.

Plaintiff has survey report by Mc-coy and we have paper re-inspection report by Vicom.

Please let us have your quotation on the fees for preparing single joint expert report.

Please also let us have your quotation on the fees for Court attendances.

What are the documents you need from us to prepare the single joint expert report?

Please let us have your reply as soon as possible.

Regards, Karen Secretary to Roger Yek Lawrence Chua Practice LLC 33 Kreta Ayer Road Singapore 088999

Tel: 6671 8340 Fax: 6221 1084

Ref: LC/RY/R5-981-18/kl

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Igene Lim <igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 4 April, 2018 12:27 PM

To:

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

Cc:

hislaw@lcp.com.sg

Subject:

RE : SJE | RE-INSPECTION ON SJJ 3789S | LCP'S REF : RY/R5-981-18/kl

MC SUIT NO. 1883/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: MN.IG.B1.1711959

}

}

Hi Catherine,

As requested, we have made an arrangement for our client's vehicle SJJ 37895 to be re-inspected by your surveyor appointed by both parties as a Single Joint Expert in this matter as follows:

Date

6 April 2018 (Friday)

Time

} 11.00 a.m.

Venue

Bluwel Automotive Service Pte Ltd

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-55, Autobay, Singapore 417883

Contact

Ms Sally @ 6745-2088

Kindly ensure that your surveyor attends to the above without fail.

With thanks & regards,

Igene Lim

(For and on behalf of Mr Nedumaran Muthukrishnan)

M NEDUMARAN & CO

Advocates & Solicitors

Commissioner for Oaths

Branch Office:

No. 11 Sin Ming Road

#B2-09 (Unit 2), Thomson V Two

Singapore 575629

Tel: 6509-8480 / 6509-8481

Fax: 6509-8482

Email: igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTE: This electronic mail transmission (including any attachments) is private and confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use, copy or disseminate the information contained herein. Please delete this message and its attachments immediately and contact us at (65) 6509-8480 if you have received this message in error. Thank you.

From: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) [mailto:admin-d@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, April 3, 2018 7:47 PM

To: Igene Lim <igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg>
Subject: SJE

Dear Igene,

Kindly arrange appointment Re-Inspection for this SJE case.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

ID T	
Owner ID Type:	Business
Owner ID: /ehicle Details	8385D
/ehicle No.:	SJJ3789S
/ehicle to be Exported:	No
ntended De-registration Date:	19 Apr 2018
/ehicle Make:	TOYOTA
/ehicle Model:	VIOS J AUTO
Primary Colour:	White
Nanufacturing Year:	2008
ngine No.:	1NZX777215
Chassis No.:	MR053HY9305073869
Maximum Power Output:	80.0 kW (107 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$11,434.00
Original Registration Date:	11 Sep 2008
irst Registration Date:	11 Sep 2008
ransfer Count:	2
octual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$11,434.00
ARF Eligibility:	Yes
ARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	10 Sep 2018
ARF Rebate Amount: ntended COE Rebate Details	\$5,717.00
OE Expiry Date:	10 Sep 2018
OE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
OE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$14,685.00
OE Rebate Amount:	\$577.00
otal Rebate Amount:	\$6,294.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 13 Apr 2018

ОК

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as iruthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the Gla Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singaporo(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ledgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 07/10/2017 14:29 Date Of Accident 06/10/2017 17:20

Exact Location Of Accident ALONG CTE AFTER UPPER SERANGOON EXIT

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SJJ3789S

'nsured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner WEIDA LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY

Co Reg No 53338385D **Email Address** NOEMAIL.

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-83992362 Alternative Phone No. OFFICE-83992362

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer TOYOTA Model VIOS J AUTO

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

WORK USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY

If No, Please state action to be taken Vehicle Category

PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

5092987128

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver LYE EDRE NRIC No S78223211 Date Of Birth 12/08/1978 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 02/09/2005

Driving Experience 12 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-83992362

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

APT BLK 715 YISHUN STREET 71 #08-288

Postcode

760715

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

OTHER - HIRER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

DRIZZLING

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

/ehicle Registration Number

SHA3942L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

WILLIE KOH CHOON HEE(WILLIE XU CHUNXI)

NRIC/Passport Number

S7349462A

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SLN2193Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Page 2 of 15

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1 Rease report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims propers.
- 7. This Formmust be sampleted by the Policyholder and or the Authorised Delver
- 3 Information provided must be as truthful and accretate as possible. Any wiful misrepresentation or wanholding of material facts may slow insurance companies to reputilists policy liability
- 4. The essue and appendance of the Formby insurance completes is not an admission of policy labely on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- s. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Control established by the General Insurence Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for another g and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to cocies of the
- S. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, actinowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Segment ("GIA") moving permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal detaipments at organism sel cut in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or presented by my neutrin (collectively this "Personal information") and disclore and transfers such Personal information to ad incurrents.) what have induced vehicle(s) involved in the accident (self-involved) who have beared vehicle(s) involved in this accident shell be collectively referred to as the "meurers"; the insurers lawyers fewer, the Monasary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government apendy/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- ii) processing, handling end/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any recessary investigations relating to
- (a) investigating the accident and/or my clame;
- illy carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by min.
- Will administering my claims (including the making of correspondence statements, invesces, reports or soldes to me, which excit involve the classes of necessing personal case obset he to bring about districtly of the same as wild as on the electrical cover of enuntries made
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) of insurance) who have insured vehicles) involved in this accident and the bearing law yers flow firms, may be parameted to collect. use, disclose and/or process my Personal billornssion for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers anchor GW to their third party service providers or agents after tars! which may be specializate of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes

MENDA OCCUPATELL DEM: Pakeyinanii Syna

(TY:

Overe's Signature (I divine is not the postsylholder) / Date

Waressed by Reporting Centre

Sketch Plan

wouldn't upon Serrygon 1815 Exit 1 1 46 4 LAUF 7 LANE LANE A SII XINS 3 - SLN 21434 (SHA 7 44 2 L

Sketch Plan #2

1

wile driving along	LIE FIEL After U	yer Grangeon IPIE East 12.	and (14.)
deres person	VZ177 Y 1. VL Y 11 -	yer Grangen /P/E E-4 (En.	1 11/2
ham A for see	and like I filt and .	input of the back of a	Tententitit 2061.
coase my con of	Vb L. V al. 16.	tend or liefe. I am out of a	y Car And
found our a Ter	G: 5-6-41 5HA 200	The state of the s	to the and
me to being the	feed tog.	26 was the one that hery	and love
, , , , ,			
Vertily and		The state of the s	
Your Aprey 17	I Letter believe	- water-to-cast point in the cast of the c	The state of the s
7.04 - 4000 11	7057		11001-0
Date : 6/10/17	STATE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY		
			The second secon
		Water Control of the	material and the second
- 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	The second secon		
11- min	A Company of the Comp		
Marine Committee of the Committee of States			Andread and the state of the land
			-
			-
M. C. A. Company of the Company of t			
	The second secon	the same of the sa	section -
	The state of the s	The second section of the second	
		parametric glasses, a grant of the contract of	
	And the second s		-
and the second second second second	**************************************		
The second second second second second			-
T-T-London		The second of the second secon	National Association and Assoc
		The second secon	***********
No. of the last state of the l	The second secon		-
400 × 30 × 10 × 00 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 ×			SETTER ESTABLISHED TO THE SET
	Particular and the second state of the second secon		
	and the same of th		Attacked the land of the land
	The second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a section in the second section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section i	The state of the s	
		Comments of the Comment of the Comments of the	
2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the state of the s	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	
	1. E. Maria and S.	Fig. 1 as a section of the contract of the con	
The second secon			cestativismi - Testa
	-1-2		
ment of the process of the first contract of the			
		and the state of t	
	And the second of the second o	The state of the s	
Paradian in England		manage of the company	
		- deliction of the second	
aration		The second secon	Wildred Townson
010000			
for larg the Lorence on many	hrs are true in every respect.		
on are an increasing particular	h's are true in every respect.		
(-			
130		^	
Carpeters wan	A RIDA	12	
I wan	15/ 4.	4	
N. 1.			
solder's Storeston Postons		Ø	

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapora(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

altricadity,	to sopies of the report being made available
超多形式多次的自然的自然的	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	07/10/2017 08:59
Date Of Accident	06/10/2017 17:25
Exact Location Of Accident	CTE(CITY) AFT BRADDELL EXIT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SHA3942L
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Co Reg No	199303821R
Email Address	FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	- LELION ETT WODG TANLOOM, SG

Alternative Phone No.

OFFICE-65508768

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HYUNDAI Model 140

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

REPORTING ONLY

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage

THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Fleet Policy

YES

Policy Number

MCOM0016

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver WILLIE KOH CHOON HEE

NRIC No S7349462A Date Of Birth 23/10/1973 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 19/04/2007

Driving Experience 10 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

BLK 512B YISHUN ST 51

#07-487

Postcode

762512

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJJ3789S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

UNKNOWN

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

FRONT AND REAR

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Page 2 of 16

Vehicle Registration Number

SLN2193Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

UNKNOWN

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

REAR

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy (lability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer , my w orkshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (ii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (v) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about dolivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD CO. REG. NO. 199303821R

Policyholder's Signatura / Date &

Driver's Signature (driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Sketch Plan

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

B) SD 37895 C) SLN21934

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

Ch 6/10/17 at	about 1725	his white	. I 16	hAn	ran
travelling alo	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		ollided a		rear of
Veh B when	V				
UZA O VIOL	it stopped	suddent	7 whe	a I co	me out to
check, id	was rea	lized the	I Veh	C was	also
involved in	the che	rin colli	sion.		A STATE
			- I		
	- non-	200			

	·				
		-			
			444		
eclaration			in the state of	127	1
We declare the foregoing part	iculars are true in every resp	pect		, N.	alsola
COMFORT TRANSPO CO. REG. NO.	ORTATION PTE LTD 199303821R	4.		SR Moo	(\ \
ficyholder's Signature / Date &	Driver's Signature	driver is not the police	yholder) / Date		Reporting Centre



Report Reference TP / 17009-10/MY / 2017

Date of Report

20 Oct 2017

Weida Logistics And Supply c/o No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-53/55 AutoBay@ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

THIRD PARTY SURVEY ACCIDENT HAPPENED ON 6 Oct 2017

Workshop Address:

Bluwel Automotive Service Pte Ltd

No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6

#01-53/55 AutoBay@ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

As per your instruction dated 9 Oct 2017 carried out a physical inspection on the said vehicle our report and findings as follows:

with regard to the above matter. We have

SJJ 3789 S . We enclosed herewith

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Registration No : SJJ 3789 S

Engine No :

1NZX777215

Model

: Toyota Vios

Mileage

120576

Year / Capacity : 2008/1497

Colour

: White

Chassis No

: MR053HY9305073869

2. TYRES CONDITION

FRONT O/S		Size	Made	Balance		Rim
	10	185/60 R15	Yokohama	2.00	mm	Sport
REAR O/S	20	185/60 R15	Yokohama	4.00	mm	Sport
FRONT N/S		185/60 R15	Bridgestone	4.00	mm	Sport
REAR N/S	10	185/60 R15	Yokohama	4.00	mm	Sport



3. DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

At the time of inspection, we noted that the vehicle has sustained an impact damages on the rear and front portion(s). For more detail of the damages, please see photograph attached.

- 4. Estimated normal period of repair : 9 working days to complete.
- Enclosed number of photograph : 173 copies.
- In accordance to your instruction, we have <u>Not Authorised</u> repair to the vehicle and the survey
 was done on a <u>"Without Prejudice"</u> basis. We hope that this report will be of assistance to you in
 dealing with the matter.
- Should you discover any discrepancy in the report, please kindly notify us <u>within 2 weeks</u>, or the report will be treated as correct.

Disclaimer

The rates and assessment of damages as stated in this report is to be used solely for legal proceedings in relation to the surveyed vehicle and the accident in which the surveyed vehicle was involved in. The rates and assessment of damages must not be used in any circumstances for comparison with other vehicles and/or other accidents in other legal proceedings.

Vehicle No: Report No:

SJJ 3789 S TP/ 17009-10/MY / 2017

Qty	Parts Description	Condition		orkshop's		Revised Imation
	List Items				61/	
2	Front headlamps	Damage	\$	850.00	SMH	
1	Front grille	Damage	6	240.00	2. 1.	
1	Front grille chrome moulding	Necessary	Š	105.00	\$	240.00
1	Front bumper	Damage	\$	430.00	\$	105.00
2	Front bumper fog lamp covers	Damage	9	250.00	\$np	430.00
1	Front bumper lower grille	Damage	6	80.00	21.10	
1	Front bumper reinforcement	Damage	6	380.00	9	80.00
2	Front bumper side retainers	Necessary	****	124.24	9	380.00
1	Front bumper logo	Necessary	\$	38.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	124.24
1	Front bumper inner garnish	Damage	\$	1007777900000	5	38.00
1	Boot lid	Damage	S	48.00	D	48.00
1	Boot lid inner lock	Damage	\$	573.85	s n	0,0.00
1	Boot lid logo	Necessary	\$	145.60	***********	145.60 .
1	Boot lid 'VIOS' emblem	Necessary	\$	48.50	5	48.50
2	Rear taillamps	Damage	\$	42.90	\$	42.90 -
1	Rear end panel	Damage	\$	571.60	\$	571.60
1	Rear end panel inner garnish	Damage	9	769.86	\$	769.86
1	Rear bumper	Damage	4	129.70	5	129.70
1	Rear bumper reflector	Damage	***	452.25	5	452.25
2	Rear bumper side retainers	Necessary	0	92.90	5	92.90
1	Rear spare tyre panel	Repair	9	65.80	5	65.80
1	Rear spare tyre board		9	732.90	s L	and the second
2	Rear spare tyre sponge trays	Damage	Þ	127.53	\$	127.53 -
1	Rear exhaust silencer	Damage	\$	219.40	\$ 4	219.40
2	Rear exhaust silencer mountings	Damage	S	562.09	\$ \$ \$ \$	302.03
2	Rear fenders	Necessary	\$	97.00	\$ 1.40	97.00
2	Rear fender inner trims	Repair	5	1609.90		X
	nessarian (Auro artiklati Politika Mariatia)	Damage	\$	448.24	\$	448.24
	Discount	25.00		9235.26		6892.46
	Discount	25.0%	\$	2308.82		1723.12
			2	6926.44	\$	5169.34
	Special Nett Items					
	Front number plate	Damage	œ.	45.00	•	
		Damage	<u>\$</u>	45.00	\$	45.00
			9	45.00	\$	45.00

Spare Parts Total \$ 6971.44 \$ 5214,34 Vehicle No:

SJJ 3789 S

Report No: TP/ 17009-10/MY / 2017

IA	RO	HP	COS	T
-		UR		3.1

S/No	Job Descriptions	Job Descriptions Workshop's Estimation		ur Revised stimation	
	Spare Parts Total c/f	\$	6971.44	\$ 5214.34	
1	To remove and refit damage parts, test for proper functioning and focus of headlamps.	\$	50.00	\$ 40.00	70
2	To remove and refit rear electrical wiring, replaced damaged lamps and test for proper functioning.	\$	50.00	\$ 40.00	20
3	To remove and refit inner trims, inner garnishes, to facilitate the repairs.	\$	200.00	\$ 120.00	60
4	To remove and refit rear bumper sensor	\$	140.00	\$ 80.00	50
5	To remove and refit, straighten and re-adjust exhaust pipe and replace rear exhaust silencer and mountings.	\$	120.00	\$ 80.00	60
6	To remove and replace the above damaged parts, straighten, knock out, realign and repair including cut and wield body panels. To re-adjust to the original position using power tools.	\$	1600.00	\$ 1100.00	C 00]
7	To spray paint on the replaced and repaired parts, prepare spray such as masking tape the unaffected areas with paper, cleaning and sanding of surfaces, final polishing and waxing are also available.	\$	1800.00	\$ 1540.00	1400
8	To apply undercoating on the repaired and replaced panels for rust protection.	\$	120.00	\$ 120.00	50
	Total	\$	11051.44	\$ 8334.34	
	The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair under a Lump Sum Basis. We have further adjusted the amount		ACTOR AND TO THE TOTAL OF THE T		

Lump Sum Basis. We have further adjusted the amount to a Lump Sum Repair Contract of:

\$ 6700.00

SDLS: SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED ONLY

Qualified Appraiser

Page 4



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile	
LAV	VRENCE CHUA PE	RACTICE LLC	Ref : CS/LAW18006	318/Uvbn2	
	3 KRETA AYER ROAD INGAPORE 088999		Date: 13-04-2018 Code: L149		
1.	Po	licy Particulars :- THIRD F	PARTY CLAIM (RESURVE	Y INSPECTION)	
	Insured Veh.	SHA 3942L	Veh. Inspected	SJJ 3789S	
	Policy No.	MN.IG.B1.1711959	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	RY/R5-981-18/kl	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From	KAREN LEONG	Assign Date	28/03/2018	
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition		
Make & Model		TOYOTA VIOS (A)	c.c	1497	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2008	
	Chassis No. MR053HY9305073869 Colour		WHITE		
	Odometer	153862	Steering	IN ORDER	
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM	
	General	GOOD			
		Con	ditions of Tyres		
		Size Make		Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre	195/55 R15	FALKEN	5 mm	
	L/H Front Tyre	195/55 R15	FALKEN	5 mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/55 R15	FALKEN	5 mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/55 R15	FALKEN	5 mm	
		Descr	iption of Damages		
	THE VEHICLE HA	D COMPLETED ITS REPAIR	WORKS.		
	REPAIR CONDITION	ON SEE DETAILS.			
		Gen	eral Information		
	Accident Date	06/10/2017	Inspection Date	12/04/2018	
	Survey held at	NO 8 TAMPINES INDUSTRI	IAL DRIVE		
	Repairer	BLUWEL AUTOMOTIVE SE	RVICE PTE LTD		
a.			Remarks		
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS			
b.		Estima	ate Days of Repair		
	ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 8 Working Days				



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJJ 3789S

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			0.1927
2	FRONT HEADLAMPS	NOT CHANGED	850.00	
1	FRONT GRILLE	REPLACED	240.00	240.00
1	FRONT GRILLE CHROME MOULDING	REPLACED	105.00	105.00
1	FRONT BUMPER	REPLACED	430.00	430.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVERS	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	REPLACED	80.00	80.00
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	REPLACED	380.00	380.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	REPLACED	124.24	124.24
- 1	FRONT BUMPER LOGO	REPLACED	38.00	38.00
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER GARNISH	REPLACED	48.00	48.00
1	BOOT LID	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	573.85	
1	BOOT LID INNER LOCK	REPLACED	145.60	145.60
1	BOOT LID LOGO	REPLACED	48.50	48.50
1	BOOT LID "VIOS" EMBLEM	REPLACED	42.90	42.90
2	REAR TAILLAMPS	REPLACED	571.60	571.60
1	REAR END PANEL	REPLACED	769.86	769.86
1	REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH	REPLACED	129.70	129.70
1	REAR BUMPER	REPLACED	452.25	452.25
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	REPLACED	92.90	92.90
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	REPLACED	65.80	65.80
1	REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	732.90	
1	REAR SPARE TYRE BOARD	REPLACED	127.53	127.53
2	REAR SPARE TYRE SPONGE TRAYS	REPLACED	219.40	219.40
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	562.09	
2	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER MOUNTINGS	NOT NECESSARY	97.00	
2	REAR FENDERS	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	1,609.90	
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIMS	REPLACED	448.24	448.24

Report Ref No. CS/LAW18006318/Uvbn2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-2,308.82	-1,139.88
			6,926.44	3,419.64
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)	REPLACED	45.00	40.00
			45.00	40.00
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT DAMAGE PARTS, TEST FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING AND FOCUS OF HEADLAMPS.		50.00	20.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING, REPLACED DAMAGED LAMPS AND TEST FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING.		50.00	20.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INNER TRIMS, INNER GARNISHES, TO FACILITATE THE REPAIRS.		200.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR BUMPER SENSOR.		140.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT, STRAIGHTEN AND RE-ADJUST EXHAUST PIPE AND REPLACE REAR EXHAUST SILENCER AND MOUNTINGS.		120.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN AND REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WELD BODY PANELS. TO READJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER TOOLS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BOOT LID, REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL, REAR EXHAUST SILENCER AND REAR FENDERS.		1,600.00	1,000.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE.		1,800.00	1,400.00
	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS FOR RUST PROTECTION.		120.00	50.00
	t d		1 27	
	-		-	
	~		4,080.00	2,660.00
	GRAND TOTAL		11,051.44	6,119.64



Page No.:3 of 3

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	4,900.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS/LAW18006318/Uvbn2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

ん

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.